FORM No. 166-DEED CLEATING AN ESTATE BY THE ENTIREIT -Huthand to Wife or Wife to Husband. 1963 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR. \$720 Dario 12510 2400 Val mag

UK I	64UU	DEED CREATING ISTATE BY THE ENTIRETY VUI. 1710 / TOUC AND CONTRACTOR
	WNOW ALL ME	V BY THESE PRESENTS, That Jeffrey G. Brace
. *		(hereinafter called the granter), the spouse of the grantee hereinafter named, for the con
sider	ation hereinafter st	ated, has bargained and sold and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and conve
unto	Traci R.	Brace (herein called the grantee Klamath Ocurety Octoor to wi
an u	ndivided one-half o	the following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wi

ALT ACS 2nd LT 7 BLK 4

R 3909 010DC 01200 000 00

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said undivided one-halt of said real property unto the said grantee forever.

The above named grantor retains a like undivided one-half of said real property and it is the intent and purpose of this instrument to create and there hereby is created an estate by the entirety between husband and wife as to said real property.

to salu ical property.				
The true and actual consideration paid for this	transfer, stated in	terms of dollars, 15 \$ 1.00		
Carry of the second and a second bar at the second se	いってんしん いっちもう どうしょう ひんしょう しょうしん	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
WITNESS grantor's hand thin 200 day of	жканата вылакаў н	xxxxxxXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-	$\backslash I$			
SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SUBJICING OF ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF COUNTY PLANNING OFFARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.				
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss.	your as		
Descending the phone named Jell Ley U. DLOUS				
who is known to me to be the spouse of the grantee in the above deed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument				
to be his voluntary act and deed.				
(OFFICIAL SPAL) LIC 3				
(OFFICIAL SECURITY LIC 3				
Jeffrey G. Brace		STATE OF OREGON,		
4427 Bisbes Street		[
Klamath Falls, OR 97603		County ofKlamath		
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDR 155		I certify that the within instru-		
Traci R. Brace		ment was received for record on the		
4427 Bisbee Street		10th. day of July, 19.89,		
Klamath Falls, OR 97603		at 11:44 o'clock AM., and recorded		
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDR ISS	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No <u>M89</u> on		
After recording return to:	FOR	page		
Jeffrey G. and Traci R. Brace	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/reception No. 2400,		
4427 Bisbee Street		Record of Deeds of said county.		
Klamath Falls, OR 97603		Witness my hand and seal of		
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		County affixed.		
Uniti a change is requested all fax statements shall be sont to the following address.		Journy mixed.		
		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk		
Jeffrey G. and Traci R. Brace		NAME TITLE		
4427 Bisbee Street		By Dauline Mullenotare Deputy		
Klamath Falls, OR 97603	Fee \$8.00	By Kallen I. Millington Deputy		
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	And the second			

Ξ

JUL 10

69